FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 07 - 12 - 20 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DOCUMENT 1016606. Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commission 10177515	LY 594-25569
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JAN DOUMA and WILLIAM H. DRAGOSET Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Xo No 3. Nature of conveyance: C - 29. O) Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Zecuriton Date: 7 MARCH 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WesternGeco L.L.C. Internal Address: P.O. Box 2469 Houston Houston Strget Address: 10001 Richmond Avenue
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/801,377 Filed 7 March 2001 	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven L. Christian Intellectual Property Department Internal Address: WesternGeco L. L.C. P.O. Box 2469 Houston, Texas 77252-2469	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ▲ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:10001 Richmond Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 50-1720
City: Houston State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: 77042	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
+581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
DAVID S. FIGATNER	Λ - transfer June 26, 2001

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments REEL: 011959 FRAME: 0195



Transmitted herewith for filing is the patent application of JAN DOUMA and WILLIAM H. DRAGOSET for SEISMIC RECEIVER MOTION COMPENSATION.

Enclosed are:

- A specification consisting of a title page, an 8 page disclosure, [X]
- 2 pages of claims, and a 1 page abstract of the disclosure for a total of 12 pages;
- One set of INFORMAL drawings consisting of 3 sheets; [X]
- An assignment of the invention to WesternGeco L.L.C.; [X]
- A combined Power of Attorney and Declaration executed by all of the Inventors; [X]
- A Power of Attorney executed by the Inventor(s)/Assignee; []
- An Information Disclosure Statement, PTO form 1449; []
- Declaration executed by the Inventor(s); and []
- Itemized Return Receipt Postcard. [X]

3/07/01

CLAIMS AS FILED	OTHER THAN SMALL ENTITY						
Total Claims Independent Claims Basic Fee	8 - 3 -	20 3	= =	0 0	x x	\$ 18.00 = \$ 80.00 = =	\$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$710.00
TOTAL FILING FEE						=	\$710.00

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the indicated fees and any additional fees that may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 50-1720 (594-25569-US). Two duplicate copies of this sheet are enclosed.

Please address all correspondence in connection with this application to:

Steven L. Christian WesternGeco L.L.C. P. O. Box 2469 Houston, Texas 77252-2469 Phone: 713/689-2625 Fax: 713/689-1977

19801377

Respectfully submitted,

Date: March 7,2001

Steven L. Christian, Registration No. 38,106

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE

"EXPRESS MAIL" LABEL NO. EE770960967US Date of Deposit: 7 March 200/

I hereby certify that this paper and/or fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above, addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application Washington D.C. 20231.

Signature: LINDA LOU SOWELL Date of Signature:

PATENT REEL: 011959 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, JAN DOUMA and WILLIAM H. DRAGOSET, have made a certain invention for "SEISMIC RECEIVER MOTION COMPENSATION" described in the application papers for United States Letters Patent filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, WesternGeco L.L.C., sometimes hereinafter referred to as "said assignee," having a place of business at 10001 Richmond Avenue, Houston, Texas 77042 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE (1) U.S. DOLLAR, and of other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent applications, and Letters Patents which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patents relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said assignee, its successors, and assigns.

We agree that we will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket cost or expense to us, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of the said assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patents relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording, and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that we will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents, and said assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument on the date(s) indicated below.

· Mauma		
JAN ĐƠUMA		felenenen som
Date <u>7 March 2001</u>		
STATE OF TEXAS	Ş	My Commission Expires Feb. 9, 2003
country of Harris	\$ \$	<u> </u>

On this <u>77</u><u>H</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared JAN DOUMA, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to on the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal.

LINDA LOU SOWELL, NOTARY PUBLIC

MH BRAG

Date <u>1 March 2001</u>

STATE OF Texas

COUNTY OF Marris



PATENT

REEL: 011959 FRAME: 0197

On this $\underline{7+h}$ day of \underline{March} , 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared WILLIAM H. DRAGOSET, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to on the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

ş ş

8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal.

set my hand and annot my official seat.	
Linda Low Dowell	ر
LINDA LOU SOWELL, NOTARY PUBLIC	

RECORDED: 03/08/2001